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1996-97

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITE

Faculty  Department

Arts Anthropology
Economics
English
French Studies
Geography
History
Humanities
Kinesiology & Health Science
Lang., Lit., & Linguistics
Mathematics & Statistics
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Social Science
Sociology

Atkinson  Admin. Studies
Computer Sc. & Math
Economics
English
Fine Arts
French & Mod. Lang. St.
Geography
History
Humanities
Nursing
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Science Studies
Social Science
Social Work
Sociology
Urban Studies
Women's Studies

Education
Environmental Studies

Fine Arts Dance
Film & Video
Music
Theatre
Visual Arts

Glendon Canadian Studies
Computer Science
Economics
English
French Studies
Hispanic Studies
History
Mathematics
Multidisciplinary St.
Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
Sociology
Translation
Women's Studies

Libraries
Osgoode Hall Law School

Pure & Applied Science
Applied Mathematics
Biology
Ctr for Atmospheric Chem.
CRESS
Chemistry
Computer Science
Earth & Atmospheric Sc.
Kinesiology & Health Science
Natural Science
Physics

Schulich School of Business

Miscellaneous
Art Gallery
Cultech
York U. (SSHRC Gen. Res. G

Grand Total

Research Grants and Contracts

1996/97

No. of Value of
Grants Grants
$32,000
$81,500
$26,250
$14,150
$132,853
10 $193,812
3 $52,661
2 $24,234
4 $76,892
28 $428,894
9 $149,346
26 $669,072
38 $1,061,989
11 $575,778
10 $437,256

$129,500
$32,000
$7,130
$0
$20,450
$0
$10,000
$13,000
$5,356
$0

$0
$18,500
$86,851
$0
$47,000
$41,340
$0

$0
$10,000

$266,447
$213,650

$4,369
$1,000
$800
$50,000
$20,450

$0
$19,000
$0

$0

$0

$0
$2,050
$10,000
$0

$0

$0
$28,000
$0

$0

$0

$30,919
$200,910
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0 $0
52 $2,326,840
20 $720,757
80 $2,468,769
31 $1,036,994

22 $481,030
37 $1,278,715
8 $240,754
0 $0
30 $811,602
18 $403,836
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0

528 $14,994,706

Number of Value of
Contracts Contracts
$3,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$23,765
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,110,078
$566,828
$4,750
$0

$0

$0
$28,950
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$988,820
$0

$0

$320,000
$800,700

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
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$0
$191,839
$43,795
$6,102,810
$174,884
$440,094
$3,782,141
$170,839
$0
$1,355,811

$192,093

$0
$0
$0
$0

79 $17,301,197
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1995/96

No. of Value of
Grants Grants
$59,984
$147,000
$110,126
$22,000
$116,884
16 $276,035
3 $25,000
1 $11,778
2 $10,500
34 $495,575
1 $12,800
22 $742,963
32 $1,067,382
12 $181,028
$139,424

$141,741
$22,000
$0

$0
$17,960
$0
$1,680
$12,000
$68,355
$0
$76,448
$17,600
$69,000
$0
$67,624
$59,930
$123,176
$0

$0

$240,720
$750,543

$0
$0
$31,199
$50,000
$24,450

$0
$19,000
$0

$0
$31,182
$0
$25,820
$8,000
$1,500
$0

$0
$23,000
$0

$0

$0

$48,815
$675,118

©r o s

n
W OO0OONOORRPRAOFPROORO BANWOO © N OCOWUNOWRRMORRROMOONGA A A

-
w

0 $0
59  $2,256,664
0 $0
0 $0
36 $1,050,365
20 $393,485
46 $1,432,944
5 $117,909
0 $0
36 $877,460

19 $795,178

13 $206,658
2 $110,000
1 $206,139

485 $13,472,142

Number of Value of
Contracts Contracts
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,331,561
$0
$80,000
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$810,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$619,210
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
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$0
$172,812
$0

$0
$147,779
$44,500
$4,055,969
$0

$0
$2,061,347

$903,300
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0 $0
0 $0
0 $0

53 $10,226,478

No. of
Grants
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1994/95

Value of
Grants
$151,013

$56,000
$123,068
$22,000
$88,525
$284,202
$58,318
$24,506
$11,500
$594,733
$46,579
$838,678
$849,180
$196,960
$391,315

$105,442
$10,000
$0
$1,000
$17,000
$5,000
$10,350
$16,000
$76,419
$0
$56,660
$28,500
$132,666
$9,400
$59,320
$72,111
$23,186
$0

$0

$249,803
$1,115,510

$22,475
$0
$29,600
$0
$55,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$30,700
$8,000
$0

$0
$20,000
$23,000
$21,100
$0

$0

$61,603
$84,484

$0
$2,166,784
$988,131
$3,245,085
$1,341,709
$414,454
$2,179,398
$137,534
$0
$1,016,338

$338,716

$0
$0
$0

556 $17,909,555

Number of Value of
Contracts Contracts
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$280,499
$701,325
$105,000
$25,000

$32,923
$0
$5,415
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,000,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$638,142
$0

$0

$5,000
$50,468

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$3,280
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$0
$427,257
$150,321
$4,654,020
$100,898
$51,799
$890,125
$14,260

$0

14 $4,149,116

0 $0
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0 $0
0 $0
0 $0

80 $13,284,848




