Fact Book

YORK UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITÉ

Research Grants and Contracts													
		1996/97			1995/96				1994/95				
		No. of	Value of	Number of	Value of	No. of	Value of	Number of	Value of	No. of	Value of	Number of	Value of
	•	Grants	Grants	Contracts	Contracts	Grants	Grants	Contracts	Contracts	Grants	Grants	Contracts	Contracts
	nthropology conomics	3 7	\$32,000 \$81,500	1 0	\$3,000 \$0	4 9	\$59,984 \$147,000	0	\$0 \$0	8 7	\$151,013 \$56,000	0	\$C \$C
	nglish	2	\$81,500	0	\$0 \$0	9 5	\$147,000	0	\$0 \$0	6	\$123.068	0	\$C \$C
	rench Studies	2	\$20,250	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$22,000	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$123,008	0	\$C
	eography	9	\$132,853	0	\$0	9	\$116,884	0	\$0	8	\$88,525	0	\$0
	istory	10	\$193,812	1	\$23,765	16	\$276,035	0	\$0	12	\$284,202	0	\$0
	umanities	3	\$52,661	0	\$0	3	\$25,000	0	\$0	5	\$58,318	0	\$0
Kir	nesiology & Health Science	2	\$24,234	0	\$0	1	\$11,778	0	\$0	2	\$24,506	0	\$C
La	ang., Lit., & Linguistics	4	\$76,892	0	\$0	2	\$10,500	0	\$0	2	\$11,500	0	\$0
Ma	athematics & Statistics	28	\$428,894	0	\$0	34	\$495,575	0	\$0	39	\$594,733	0	\$0
	hilosophy	9	\$149,346	0	\$0	1	\$12,800	0	\$0	3	\$46,579	0	\$0
	olitical Science	26	\$669,072	11	\$2,110,078	22	\$742,963	8	\$1,331,561	21	\$838,678	8	\$280,499
	sychology	38	\$1,061,989	3	\$566,828	32	\$1,067,382	0	\$0	24	\$849,180	5	\$701,325
	ocial Science	11	\$575,778	1	\$4,750	12	\$181,028	2	\$80,000	13	\$196,960	1	\$105,000
	ociology	10	\$437,256	0	\$0	4	\$139,424	0	\$0	13	\$391,315	1	\$25,000
	dmin. Studies	5	\$129,500	0	\$0	4	\$141,741	0	\$0	5	\$105,442	2	\$32,923
	omputer Sc. & Math	3	\$32,000	0	\$0	2	\$22,000	0	\$0	1	\$10,000	0	\$0
	conomics	1	\$7,130	1	\$28,950	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$5,415
	nglish	0	\$0 \$20.450	0	\$0 ©	0 4	\$0 \$17.060	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$1,000	0	\$0
	ne Arts ench & Mod. Lang. St.	3 0	\$20,450 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	4	\$17,960 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	4 1	\$17,000 \$5,000	0	\$0 \$0
	eography	1	ەن \$10,000	0	\$0 \$0	1	۵۵ \$1,680	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$5,000 \$10,350	0	\$0 \$0
	istory	1	\$13,000	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$1,000	0	\$0 \$0	2	\$16,000	0	\$ \$
	umanities	1	\$5,356	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$68,355	0	\$0 \$0	2	\$76,419	0	\$
	ursing	0	\$0,550	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$00,555 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$70,413	0	\$
	hilosophy	Ő	\$0	0	\$0	4	\$76,448	1	\$810,000	1	\$56,660	1	\$1,000,00
	olitical Science	1	\$18,500	0	\$0	1	\$17,600	0	\$0	1	\$28,500	0	\$
Ps	sychology	4	\$86,851	0	\$0	3	\$69,000	0	\$0	4	\$132,666	0	\$
Sc	cience Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$9,400	0	\$
	ocial Science	2	\$47,000	0	\$0	2	\$67,624	0	\$0	3	\$59,320	0	\$
	ocial Work	2	\$41,340	0	\$0	5	\$59,930	0	\$0	3	\$72,111	0	\$0
	ociology	0	\$0	16	\$988,820	3	\$123,176	8	\$619,210	1	\$23,186	6	\$638,14
	rban Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
W	omen's Studies	1	\$10,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0
Education		10	\$266,447	1	\$320,000	7	\$240,720	0	\$0	8	\$249,803	1	\$5,000
Environmenta	al Studies	10	\$213,650	5	\$800,700	20	\$750,543	0	\$0	12	\$1,115,510	1	\$50,468
Fine Arts Da		2	\$4,369	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	3	\$22,475	0	\$0
	Im & Video	2	\$4,369 \$1,000	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$22,475 \$0	0	\$C \$C
	usic	1	\$800	0	\$0 \$0	3	\$31,199	0	\$0 \$0	4	\$29,600	0	\$0
	neatre	1	\$50,000	0	\$0	2	\$50,000	0	\$0	0	¢20,000 \$0	0	\$
	sual Arts	3	\$20,450	0	\$0	4	\$24,450	0	\$0	3	\$55,500	0	\$0
Glendon Ca	anadian Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0
	omputer Science	1	\$19,000	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$19,000	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0
	conomics	0	\$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$13,000 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0
	nglish	Ő	\$0 \$0	0 0	\$0	Ő	\$0	0	\$0	Ő	\$0	0	\$(
	ench Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$31,182	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
Hi	ispanic Studies	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
Hi	istory	1	\$2,050	0	\$0	4	\$25,820	0	\$0	2	\$30,700	0	\$0
Ma	athematics	1	\$10,000	0	\$0	1	\$8,000	0	\$0	1	\$8,000	0	\$0
	ultidisciplinary St.	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$1,500	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
	hilosophy	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0
	olitical Science	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$20,000	0	\$
	sychology	2	\$28,000	0	\$0 ©	2	\$23,000	0	\$0	2	\$23,000	0	\$
	ociology	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 ©0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	1	\$21,100	0	\$
	anslation /omen's Studies	0 0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0 0	\$0 \$0	0	\$ \$
	UNEILS GLUUIES												
libraries		2	\$30,919	0	\$0	3	\$48,815	0	\$0	5	\$61,603	0	\$
Osgoode Hall	I Law School	7	\$200,910	0	\$0	13	\$675,118	0	\$0	5	\$84,484	1	\$3,28
- Pure & Applie	ed Science												
	oplied Mathematics	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
	ology	52	\$2,326,840	4	\$191,839	59	\$2,256,664	4	\$172,812	56	\$2,166,784	5	\$427,25
	tr for Atmospheric Chem.	20	\$720,757	3	\$43,795	0	\$0	0	\$0	28	\$988,131	2	\$150,32
	RESS	80	\$2,468,769	7	\$6,102,810	0	\$0	0	\$0	80	\$3,245,085	20	\$4,654,02
Ch	hemistry	31	\$1,036,994	5	\$174,884	36	\$1,050,365	6	\$147,779	41	\$1,341,709	3	\$100,89
Co	omputer Science	22	\$481,030	3	\$440,094	20	\$393,485	2	\$44,500	18	\$414,454	3	\$51,79
Ea	arth & Atmospheric Sc.	37	\$1,278,715	9	\$3,782,141	46	\$1,432,944	8	\$4,055,969	40	\$2,179,398	4	\$890,12
	nesiology & Health Science	8	\$240,754	1	\$170,839	5	\$117,909	0	\$0	4	\$137,534	1	\$14,26
	atural Science	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
Ph	hysics	30	\$811,602	5	\$1,355,811	36	\$877,460	11	\$2,061,347	31	\$1,016,338	14	\$4,149,11
Schulich Scho	ool of Business	18	\$403,836	2	\$192,093	19	\$795,178	3	\$903,300	15	\$338,716	0	\$
Viscellaneous		0	\$0	- 0	\$0 \$0		,	5	,			5	,
	is rt Gallery	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	13	\$206,658	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$
	ultech	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	13	\$206,658 \$110,000	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	3 \$
	ork U. (SSHRC Gen. Res. G	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	2	\$110,000 \$206,139	0	\$0 \$0	0	\$0 \$0	0	۵ ۶
	on o. (oonto den Res. G												
Frand Total		E 2 0	\$14,994,706	70	\$17,301,197	105	\$13,472,142	53	\$10,226,478	EEC	\$17,909,555		\$13,284,8